

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	[14th Nov 2022]	Version No.:	
----------------------	-----------------	--------------	--

John Lewis Stock Number	77043806
Name	Baked By Steph Gold Mini Hearts
Ingredients	<p>Wheat flour (Gluten), caster sugar, self raising flour (wheat Flour, raising agents: E450i, E500ii), unsalted butter (milk), golden syrup (partially inverted refiners syrup), whole egg, vanilla bean paste (Vanilla extract, water, sugar, Xanthan gum, Exhausted vanilla seed). ICING - Meringue powder (Wheat starch, Dried egg albumen, sugar, modified starch, acidity regulators (calcium lactate, tartaric acid, cream of tartar, lactic acid, dextrose, stabiliser (guar gum)), Icing sugar (Icing sugar, anti-caking agent: tricalcium phosphate (E341(iii))), Whitener (Humectant: E422, Colouring: E171). Gold paint contains soya lecithin E322. Colours may include: E171, E422, E1520, E551, E110, E133, E155, E122, E153, E159, E129, E104, E102 and E124, some of which may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Made in a kitchen that handles tree nuts, egg, milk, soya, gluten and wheat .
Net Quantity	109g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place in an airtight container. Do not refrigerate.
Manufacturer's name and address	Baked By Steph, 258 Paradise Row, London, E2 9LE

Instructions for use	Nutrition Labelling: Typical value Per 100g Energy (kJ/kcal) 1704 KJ / 404 Kcal Fat 10.6g Of which saturated 6.68g Carbohydrate 71.1g Of which sugars 42.1g Fibre N/A Protein 5.1g Salt 0.13g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
aSuitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N